plat, or any other plat or map recognized by the city or county for the divi-30
sion of land shall be liable to any purchaser for the costs of the lot's ex-31
clusion plus all assessments due and owing or the actual cost of installation32
of an irrigation delivery system not to exceed one thousand five hundred dol-33
lars ($1,500) per lot all costs required to bring each subdivision lot into34
compliance with section 31-3805. The purchaser shall have a right to enforce35
this obligation in a civil action and the purchaser shall have the right to36
elect exclusion or installation of the system in such action.37

[...]

transmission corridors based upon the United States department of energy's23
most recent national electric transmission congestion study pursuant to24
sections 368 and 1221 of the energy policy act of 2005. "High-voltage trans-25
mission lines" means lines with a capacity of one hundred fifteen thousand26
(115,000) volts or more supported by structures of forty (40) feet or more in27
height.28

(q) Public Airport Facilities -- An analysis prepared with assistance29
from the Idaho transportation department division of aeronautics, if re-30
quested by the planning and zoning commission, and the manager or person in31